## **Bright Solar Limited**

(System Integrator, Consultant & EPC Contractor)

CIN: U51109GJ2010PLC060377 GST: 24AAECB0997L1ZE

PAN: AAECB0997L TAN: AHMB05155D



Ph: 079-48926868, Customer Care: +91-9377756205,

E-mail: sales@brightsolar.co.in, Web.: www.brightsolar.in

Date: 06.03.2019

To,

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051,
Maharashtra,
India

Company Symbol: BRIGHT

ISIN: INE684Z01010

Subject: Disclosure of Events or information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Refer to the captioned Subject, please note that M/s Bright Solar Limited (the "Company") has entered into Memorandum of Understanding with VCProject & Infra Private Limited on 06th day of March, 2019 for the work mentioned below:

Name of Tender Publish	Sanitation Water and Community Health Project
Authority/Department	(SWACH Project), Udaipur, Rajsthan.
Name of Company (Main Contractor)	VC Project & Infra Private Limited, Ahmedabad,
	Gujarat
Name of Contractor (Sub-Contractor)	Bright Solar Limited, Ahmedabad, Gujarat
Tender NIT:	01/2018-19 dated 04.04.2018
Nature of works contract received	Swach Project (Rajasthan) for Solar water Pumping
	System for Lift Irrigation with five years warranty
	& Maintenance In the state of Rajatshan
	(Phase-2)
Approximate Amount	Rs. 82,68,750/- for PHASE-2
Approximate Period	Rate contract period of 1 year

## **Bright Solar Limited**

(System Integrator, Consultant & EPC Contractor)

CIN: U51109GJ2010PLC060377 GST: 24AAECB0997L1ZE

PAN: AAECB0997L TAN: AHMB05155D



You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Bright Solar Limited,

CS Sahul Jotaniya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS no. A43006)

Ph: 079-48926868, Customer Care: +91-9377756205, E-mail: sales@brightsolar.co.in, Web.: www.brightsolar.in